Jedediah Smith Society 2023 Rendezvous
April 2-4 Daily Itinerary

Day 1. April 2. Sunday
9:00 Leave Motel

9:15-9:45 Crescent Beach Overlook.

9:45-10:30 Walker Road HQ?

10:30-11:15 Jed Smith State Park?

11:15-11:30 Smith River Camp

11:30-1:00  Brookings Lunch

1:00-2:00 Harris Beach

2:00-2:30  Cape Ferrelo Viewpoint

2:30-3:15 Gold Beach

3:15-4:15  Humbug Mountain

4:15-5:00 Nasomah Memorial

Day 2. April 3. Monday

9:00 Leave Motel
9:00-9:45 Seven Devils Beach

9:45-10:30  South Slough Interpretive

10:30-11:00 Cape Arago Viewpoint

11:00-12:00 Shore Acres/Sunset Bay

Crescent City Best Western

Theme: JS history to this point Milton
4 miles 8 minutes

CONTACT: Patrick Taylor 707-465-7304
10 miles 20 minutes

Mural review/photo op
3 miles 8 minutes

Templeman Grove/Tanoak Drive

3 miles 6 minutes
Early Trade Relations
16 miles 22 minutes
Topography and birds Rich
8 miles 15 minutes
Smith route change/photo op Bob
4 miles 6 minutes

Rogue River Viewpoint?
22 miles 25 minutes

Native foods/camping/pasture

22 miles 26 minutes
Beach Loop Road

3 miles 10 minutes
Bandon Best Western
Topography/pasture

12 miles 20 minutes

Vegetation/topography

10 miles 25 minutes
Photo op/topography

5 miles 10 minutes
Trade/pasture

2 miles 5 minutes



12:00-12:30

12:30-2:30

2:30-4:00

4:00-5:00

Hollering Place

Local village

Coos Bay Museum  Lunch Youst Archive/McLeod history

Umpqua Bay Lighthouse

Umpqua Massacre/Burial

Day 3. April 4, Tuesday

9:00
9:00-9:30

9:30-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-2:00

2:00-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-4:00

4:00-4:30

Leave Motel
BLM Elk Viewing

Fort Umpqua

Drain

Curtin

Lorane

Veneta

Cheshire

Monroe Lunch

Tampico

Airlie

Bridgeport School

Dallas

8 miles 12 minutes

5 miles 10 minutes
Topography/campsite

22 miles 27 minutes

Discussion: Appropriate Memorial

7 miles 12 minutes
Reedsport Best Western
Pasturage

4 miles 6 minutes
HBC Fort Construction

31 miles 35 minutes
California Trail: The Forks

15 miles 18 minutes

Elk (Pass) Creek staging area
8 miles 10 minutes

Mountain La Biche

10 miles 15 minutes
Applegate Trail
18 miles 25 minutes

California Trail

11 miles 15 minutes
Long Tom Camp

9 miles 10 minutes
Soap Creek Ford/County Road #1

30 miles 40 minutes

California Trail

5 miles 10 minutes
HBC Luckiamute Crossing

10 miles 15 minutes
Lodging

9 miles 15 minutes

Lionel

Deborah

Bob



Day 4, April 5, Wednesday
9:00 Leave Motel
9:00-11:00 Champoeg

11:00-12:15 Willamette Falls

12:15-2:30 Fort Vancouver

2:45 Beaches Restaurant

Dallas Best Western

Artifacts/Campsites/Horses
44 miles

Museum of Oregon Territory

55 minutes

21 miles 35 minutes
Tour & Summaries

25 miles 30 minutes
Final Stop

2 miles 6 minutes

David?

Jim



