## Jedediah Smith Society 2023 Rendezvous April 2-4 Daily Itinerary

Day 1, April	2, Sunday			
9:00	Leave Motel	Crescent City Best Western		
9:15-9:45	Crescent Beach Overlook.	Theme: JS history to	this point	Milton
		4 miles	8 minutes	
9:45-10:30	Walker Road HQ?	CONTACT: Patrick	ACT: Patrick Taylor 707-465-7304	
		10 miles	20 minutes	
10:30-11:15	Jed Smith State Park?	Mural review/photo op		
		3 miles	8 minutes	
11:15-11:30	Smith River Camp	Templeman Grove/Ta	an Grove/Tanoak Drive	
		3 miles	6 minutes	
11:30-1:00	Brookings Lunch	Early Trade Relations		
		16 miles	22 minutes	
1:00-2:00	Harris Beach	Topography and birds Rich		Rich
		8 miles	15 minutes	
2:00-2:30	Cape Ferrelo Viewpoint	Smith route change/photo op		Bob
		4 miles	6 minutes	
2:30-3:15	Gold Beach	Rogue River Viewpoint?		
		22 miles	25 minutes	
3:15-4:15	Humbug Mountain	Native foods/camping/pasture		
		22 miles	26 minutes	
4:15-5:00	Nasomah Memorial	Beach Loop Road		
		3 miles	10 minutes	
Day 2, April	<del></del>			
9:00	Leave Motel	Bandon Best Western		
9:00-9:45	Seven Devils Beach	Topography/pasture		
		12 miles	20 minutes	
9:45-10:30	South Slough Interpretive	Vegetation/topography		
		10 miles	25 minutes	
10:30-11:00	Cape Arago Viewpoint	Photo op/topography		
		5 miles	10 minutes	
11:00-12:00	Shore Acres/Sunset Bay	Trade/pasture		
		2 miles	5 minutes	

12:00-12:30	Hollering Place		Local village		
			8 miles	12 minutes	
12:30-2:30	Coos Bay Museum	Lunch	Youst Archive/McI	Leod history	Lionel
			5 miles	10 minutes	
2:30-4:00	Umpqua Bay Lighthouse		Topography/campsite		
			22 miles	27 minutes	
4:00-5:00	Umpqua Massacre/Burial		Discussion: Appropriate Memorial		
			7 miles	12 minutes	
Day 3, April	4, Tuesday				
9:00	Leave Motel		Reedsport Best Western		
9:00-9:30	BLM Elk Viewing		Pasturage		
			4 miles	6 minutes	
9:30-11:00	Fort Umpqua		HBC Fort Construc	etion	Deborah
			31 miles	35 minutes	
11:00-11:20	Drain		California Trail: The Forks		
			15 miles	18 minutes	
11:20-11:45	Curtin		Elk (Pass) Creek staging area		
			8 miles	10 minutes	
11:45-12:00	Lorane		Mountain La Biche	;	
			10 miles	15 minutes	
12:00-12:30	Veneta		Applegate Trail		
			18 miles	25 minutes	
12:30-12:45	Cheshire		California Trail		
			11 miles	15 minutes	
12:45-2:00	Monroe Lunch		Long Tom Camp		
			9 miles	10 minutes	
2:00-3:00	Tampico		Soap Creek Ford/C	ounty Road #1	Bob
			30 miles	40 minutes	
3:00-3:15	Airlie		California Trail		
			5 miles	10 minutes	
3:15-4:00	Bridgeport School		HBC Luckiamute Crossing		
			10 miles	15 minutes	
4:00-4:30	Dallas		Lodging		
			9 miles	15 minutes	

Day 4, April 5, Wednesday							
9:00	Leave Motel	Dallas Best Western					
9:00-11:00	Champoeg	Artifacts/Campsites/Horses		David?			
		44 miles	55 minutes				
11:00-12:15	Willamette Falls	Museum of Oregon Territory		Jim			
		21 miles	35 minutes				

12:15-2:30 Fort Vancouver Tour & Summaries

25 miles 30 minutes

2:45 Beaches Restaurant Final Stop

2 miles 6 minutes